"either individually or in sum, in excess of $100"

Contributor

55402 Newfoundland and Labrador Inc.

A Cut Above Painting & Plastering
Andrews, Raymond

Atlantic Leasing Ltd.

Boulder Publications Ltd.
Brazil, David

Buckingham, Robert

Cheeks, Marion

City Tire & Auto Ltd.

Connors, Kathleen

Cooper Consulting Inc.

Corner Brook Distric Labour Council
Crosbie, Chesley

Crosbie, John C.

Crosbie, Nicholas

CUPE NL Division

Davis, Paul

Furey, Andrew

Geoffrey E. Budden PLC Inc.
Gladiator Holdings Inc.
Goulding, Allan

Harvey's Travel Limited

Hood, Karen

Hutchings, Keith

Jones, Yvonne

Kieley, Donald

Kieley, William F.

Long, Gene

Lucas, Wayne

Manning, Eugene

Mercer, Greg

Mercer, Greg

Michael, Lorraine

Mila Foods Inc.

Moore, Lisa

NL Federation of Labour
Noseworthy, George

Oram, Paul

Parsons, Kevin Jr.

Pearl Entertainment Promotions Inc.
Perennial Management Limited
Peter Pan Sales

Petten, Barry

Pike, E Holly

Pretty, Tina

Quikprint Services Limited
Regal Realty Limited

Remax Realty Specialists

Rice, Gerry

Riche, John

RJG Construction

Road Ghost Productions Inc.
Rossiter, Mona

Shortall, Mary

St. John's and District Labour Council
Sullivan, Loyola

Tols Time Out Holdings (2014) Inc.

POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS
For the Mount Pearl North By-Election November 21, 2017

City/Town, Province

St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL

Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
Pouch Cove, NL
St. John's, NL
Corner Brook, NL
St. John's, NL

Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL

St. John's, NL

Conception Bay South, NL
Conception Bay South, NL
Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Mary's Harbour, NL
St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Humber Village, NL
Humber Village, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
Glovertown, NL
Torbay, NL

Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Conception Bay South, NL

Corner Brook, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL

Candidate/Party
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Stratton, Hudson (NA)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Burton, Jim (Lib)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Kieley, Nicole (NDP)
Lester, Jim (PC)
Lester, Jim (PC)

District

Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North
Mount Pearl North

Amount
400.00
2,200.00
250.00
250.00
200.00
200.00
250.00
400.00
500.00
200.00
250.00
250.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
200.00
300.00
500.00
250.00
200.00
500.00
200.00
200.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
150.00
200.00
200.00
300.00
1,100.00
1,100.00
200.00
300.00
110.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
200.00
200.00
1,150.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
1,150.00
200.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
250.00
300.00



UNIFOR Toronto, ON Kieley, Nicole (NDP) Mount Pearl North 3,000.00
Walsh, Brian F. Holyrood, NL Lester, Jim (PC) Mount Pearl North 500.00
Wicks, Brad St. John's, NL Burton, Jim (Lib) Mount Pearl North 1,000.00



