

**POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS**  
**For the Mount Pearl North By-Election November 21, 2017**  
**"either individually or in sum, in excess of \$100"**

<b>Contributor</b>	<b>City/Town, Province</b>	<b>Candidate/Party</b>	<b>District</b>	<b>Amount</b>
55402 Newfoundland and Labrador Inc.	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	400.00
A Cut Above Painting & Plastering	Mount Pearl, NL	Stratton, Hudson (NA)	Mount Pearl North	2,200.00
Andrews, Raymond	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Atlantic Leasing Ltd.	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Boulder Publications Ltd.	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Brazil, David	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Buckingham, Robert	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Cheeks, Marion	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	400.00
City Tire & Auto Ltd.	Mount Pearl, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
Connors, Kathleen	Pouch Cove, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Cooper Consulting Inc.	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Corner Brook Distric Labour Council	Corner Brook, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Crosbie, Chesley	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Crosbie, John C.	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Crosbie, Nicholas	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
CUPE NL Division	Conception Bay South, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
Davis, Paul	Conception Bay South, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Furey, Andrew	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	300.00
Geoffrey E. Budden PLC Inc.	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
Gladiator Holdings Inc.	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Goulding, Allan	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Harvey's Travel Limited	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
Hood, Karen	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Hutchings, Keith	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Jones, Yvonne	Mary's Harbour, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	3,000.00
Kieley, Donald	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Kieley, William F.	Mount Pearl, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	150.00
Long, Gene	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Lucas, Wayne	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Manning, Eugene	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	300.00
Mercer, Greg	Humber Village, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	1,100.00
Mercer, Greg	Humber Village, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	1,100.00
Michael, Lorraine	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Mila Foods Inc.	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	300.00
Moore, Lisa	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	110.00
NL Federation of Labour	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	2,000.00
Noseworthy, George	Mount Pearl, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Oram, Paul	Glovertown, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Parsons, Kevin Jr.	Torbay, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Pearl Entertainment Promotions Inc.	Mount Pearl, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Perennial Management Limited	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	1,150.00
Peter Pan Sales	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Petten, Barry	Conception Bay South, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Pike, E Holly	Corner Brook, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Pretty, Tina	Mount Pearl, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Quikprint Services Limited	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Regal Realty Limited	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Remax Realty Specialists	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	1,150.00
Rice, Gerry	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Riche, John	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
RJG Construction	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Road Ghost Productions Inc.	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00
Rossiter, Mona	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
Shortall, Mary	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	200.00
St. John's and District Labour Council	St. John's, NL	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
Sullivan, Loyola	St. John's, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	250.00
Tols Time Out Holdings (2014) Inc.	Mount Pearl, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	300.00

UNIFOR	Toronto, ON	Kieley, Nicole (NDP)	Mount Pearl North	3,000.00
Walsh, Brian F.	Holyrood, NL	Lester, Jim (PC)	Mount Pearl North	500.00
Wicks, Brad	St. John's, NL	Burton, Jim (Lib)	Mount Pearl North	1,000.00